M

680D R038S 9 %09 PTG
HRer S R deRTEE

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre
Indian Space Research Organisation
Thiruvananthapuram

Clnvitation

AJE

You are cordia[[y invited J"or the inaugura[ j"unction oj"

08

8" National Finite Element
Developers’ / FEAST Users’ Meet

‘Inauguration by
Dr. S Unnikrishnan Nair
Director, VSSC

On Feﬁruary 01, 2025 at 08:45 Hrs
Venue: Auditorium-1, Convention Center

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

- ®
Dr. P Deepak

®
|FE‘JA§|— Convener, Organising Committee

Dr. A K Asraff
Chairperson, Organising Committee

I
Snaugural csfunction

Date : Saturday, February 01, 2025

08.00 hrs

08.45 hrs
08.50 hrs

08.55 hrs

09.00 hrs

09.20 hrs

09.25 hrs

09.30 hrs

09.35 hrs

09.45 hrs

09.50 hrs

09.55 hrs

10.00 hrs

10.05 hrs

Registration
Invocation

Welcome Address

Presidential Address
Inauguration and

Inaugural Address

Video Message

Inauguration of Exhibition

The Journey of FEAST Software

Video on FEAST Capabilities

Felicitation of FEAST Contributor

Reply Address

Release of FEAST 2025 and
Release of Book of Abstracts

Venue : Auditorium-1, Convention Center, IIT Hyderabad

Dr. A K Asraff

Associate Director (R& D), VSSC
Chairperson, Organising Committee
NAFEDO08

Prof. B S Murty
Director, IIT Hyderabad

Dr. S Unnikrishnan Nair
Director, VSSC

Dr. V Narayanan
Chairman, ISRO & Secretary, DOS

Prof. B S Murty
Director, IIT Hyderabad

Smt. A P Beena
Deputy Director, VSSC (STR)

Dr. S Unnikrishnan Nair
Director, VSSC

Shri. P V Anilkumar
Former Head, FEAST Team, VSSC

Dr. S Unnikrishnan Nair
Director, VSSC

Prize distribution for NAFED08 competition winners

Vote of thanks

National Anthem

Prof. Amirtham Rajagopal
Chairperson, CCE, IIT Hyderabad
Alt. Chairperson, NAFED08



