

## Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre Indian Space Research Organisation Thiruvananthapuram



## Invitation



You are cordially invited for the inaugural function of

8<sup>th</sup> National Finite Element
Developers' / FEAST Users' Meet

Inauguration by
Dr. S Unnikrishnan Nair
Director, VSSC

On February 01, 2025 at 08:45 Hrs Venue: Auditorium-1, Convention Center Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

**Dr. A K Asraff**Chairperson, Organising Committee



Dr. P Deepak

Convener, Organising Committee

## Inaugural Sunction

Date: Saturday, February 01, 2025

Venue: Auditorium-1, Convention Center, IIT Hyderabad

	venue: Auditorium-1, Convention Co	enter, III Hyderabad
08.00 hrs	Registration	
08.45 hrs	Invocation	
08.50 hrs	Welcome Address	Dr. A K Asraff Associate Director (R& D), VSSC Chairperson, Organising Committee NAFED08
08.55 hrs	Presidential Address	Prof. B S Murty Director, IIT Hyderabad
09.00 hrs	Inauguration and Inaugural Address	Dr. S Unnikrishnan Nair Director, VSSC
09.20 hrs	Video Message	Dr. V Narayanan Chairman, ISRO & Secretary, DOS
09.25 hrs	Inauguration of Exhibition	Prof. B S Murty Director, IIT Hyderabad
09.30 hrs	The Journey of FEAST Software	Smt. A P Beena Deputy Director, VSSC (STR)
09.35 hrs	Video on FEAST Capabilities	
09.45 hrs	Felicitation of FEAST Contributor	<b>Dr. S Unnikrishnan Nair</b> Director, VSSC
	Reply Address	Shri. P V Anilkumar Former Head, FEAST Team, VSSC
09.50 hrs	Release of FEAST 2025 and Release of Book of Abstracts	Dr. S Unnikrishnan Nair Director, VSSC
09.55 hrs	Prize distribution for NAFED08 competition winners	
10.00 hrs	Vote of thanks	Prof. Amirtham Rajagopal Chairperson, CCE, IIT Hyderabad
10.05 hrs	National Anthem	Alt. Chairperson, NAFED08